

VEZDOR

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

DNR210227

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

6H-P TO

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV

25979 304-466-2804

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/29/	2010	POSTO DE COMPOSITO	BID	OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	Silvinia ang pangganan.	Militaria	hibbliothe come and	dahirah kabupat nagapa naga		000 10000		
0001		1	LS		968-42			\$1,084,403.00
	GENERA		TRUCT	ION				Ψ1,007,403.00
	TUE WE	et VID	~ T N T A	BIIBC	MACINE DIVICION	. _	TOP THE ACENOV	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	DIVI	HASING DIVISION SIONOF NATURAL	RES	SOURCES, IS	
					PLACEMENT OF TH			
					CREEK LODGE AT COUNTY, WEST VI			
				MAN	DATORY PRE-BID			
	A MAND	ATORY	PRE-B	1	l .	6/0	08/10 AT 1:30 PM	
							MERS CO, WV ALL	
							ND THIS MEETING.	
	FAILUR DISQUA				MANDATORY PRE-B	- 1	SHALL RESULT I RSON MAY	
	i -				E BIDDER.		TAN NUC	·
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MADE AVAI	LAE	BLE FOR ALL	
			: 1				L SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICI. PRE-BI		1	1 1	FYING ATTENDANC ROVIDE YOUR COM	,		·
l					the state of the s		TY AND FEET WILL RESULT	
							TE WILL NOT	
					ENTATION TO VER			BEOENED
1	I			I I	BLE FOR ENSURIN		e e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	SHEET.	E .		I I	ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND T	•	92	010 JUL -8 PH 12: 27
-	1				SPONSIBILITY FO			BID ONE O THINE EA
-	EATI UD	r ro d	OMBLE	TE TO	- nn= n=n		IOF OURET THE	AND THE OWNER OF THE
	ADDITI	DN, WE	REQU	EST T	HAT ALL POTENTI	AL	BIDDERS INCLUDE	WY fulfilationing
	THEIR	E-MAIL	ADDR	ESS A	ND FAX NUMBER.			
	•							
SIGNATURE		$\searrow \swarrow$	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	ONDI	TIONS DATE	
A.I.M		n/ >	<u>, </u>			04-	755-8135	7/8/10
TITLE PRESI		FE		55 - 05'	91156		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***709045810**

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

25324

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

DNR210227

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SH H P TO

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT STATE ROUTE 20

PIPESTEM, WV

25979 304-466-2804

05/25/			IIVIO OI OAL		Sine vii		г. Ф. В.	FREIGHT (ENWS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/29/	2010			RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT,	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ALL PO THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE ATTEND	TENTIA ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B ANCE S	L BID TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID WI HEET.	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID LL NO	ARE REQUES THE PRE-BI DISMISSAL WILL BE F ER CONCLUS , BUT DURI T BE PERMI	STED TO ID. BI OF TH PERMITT SION OF ING ANY	ARRIVE PRIOR TODERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PARESIGN THE	TO /E
					CONSIST OF PECIFICATI		EQUEST FOR	
			F W 2 C T ECIFI	RANK EST V 019 W HARLE ELEPH CATIO	WHITTAKER, IRGINIA PU ASHINGTON STON. WV 2 ONE 304-55 NS MAY BE	SENIO JRCHASI STREET 25305 58-2316 OBTAIN	NG DIVISION , EAST	1G:
	TO FRA AT FRA OR VIA QUESTI	NK WHI NK.M.W FAX A ONS IS	3 S T AL QU TTAKE HITTA T 304 06/1	OUTH ELEPH ESTIO R IN KERƏW -558- 1/10	H AVENUE CHARLSTON, ONE 304-55 NS MUST BE THE PURCHA V.GOV CC K 4115. DEAI AT THE CLO	SUBMI ASING D (RISTA. DLINE F DSE OF	TTED IN WRITING IVISION VIA EMA S.FERRELLƏWV.GO OR ALL TECHNICA BUSINESS. ALL	AIL DV AL
	TECHNI	CAL QU	ESTIO	NS WI	LL BE ADD?	RESSED	ADDENDUM AFTER	8
PICKATIDE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE			NT.
SIGNATURE					Į [™]	ELEPHONE	D/	ATE
TITLE		FE	IN			•	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045810**

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

25324

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

DNR210227

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ATTN:

STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV

> 25979 304-466-2804

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/29/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** THE DEADLINE. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR SUMMERS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709045810

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

25324

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

DNR210227

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TRANK WHITTAKER

8 H - P T O

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV

25979

304-558-2316

304~466-2804

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/25/	2010					
BID OPENING DATE:		06/29/	2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYMENTS STATE LAW ERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH STITUTE OF ARCHIT ITRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
				VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	•
		THE I S CONT		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GENERAL CONTRACT.	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT	E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF BUILI		FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100%	D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O	IRGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR	
	IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE	CABLE T SURE OF WES	LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA BOND WILL	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS	
	ACCECP	TABLE	IN LIEU OF OR AND MAT	THE 5% BID BOND ERIAL BOND. VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO.	, PERFORMANCE	
SIGNATURE		uusen maatuut ka		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	iiN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

***709045810**

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META .

25324

TERMS OF SALE

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DNR210227

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES ATTN:

PIPESTEM STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV

FOB.

25979 304-466-2804

05/25/		<u> </u>	•					1				
BID OPENING DATE:		06/29/	2010				BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY .	UOP	CAT	,	ITEM NUME	BER		UNII	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	CXX) M. COVERI THE SU REV. 1 EXHIBI DOMEST PROJECT SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC MOREL MOREL FOR USI FOR USI FOR EIGH ACCEPTI TO BE PRODUCT LABOR	AINTEN NG THE CCESSF 1/00 T 7 ALU TS ANY CEVEN, S CAN RE TION, S HANE ST IT AT LU ODF ST IT ALU OD	ARCE OF UL MINUM TROUGHE POIR POIR POIR POIR POIR POIR POIR POIR	BONGOR. A SEEO, DO FER NHE TOME TOME TOME TO THE TOME TO THE TOME TO THE TOWER TOWE	YSTEM SS VCOES FOR COLOR FOR C	WO (2 WO LL STEEL STEEL STEEL STEEL WORE WI WORE WI O OO OO I STEE O OO OO I STEE O PUBL S D OM O STEE O PUBL S D OM O STEE O PUBL S D ON O S D OO OO O S D OO OO O S D OO O	YEAR BE A IN PU CODE, OR MAI MORE T THAN I THAN I THAN I OR EQU RKS SH L, UNL IC WOR STEEL S UNRE PRICE NUM, G CED IN BY THE DUCTS	R B 5 NHOOPHPLSSS PRACIAUA	AINTEN QUIREM IC WOR 19-1NTEN ENASO, TOONLY MENT PL	IANCE IIENT OF INTERPOLATION OF INTERPOL	ON, ND, OF UM TES OF BE OUND T SE OUND T AL S	
	PRICE	4										
				SEF RF	VERSESIC	E FOR TER	RMS AND CO	 NDIT	IONS		•	
SIGNATURE	***************************************	<u> </u>	<u> 2000-000-000-000</u>				ELEPHONE	20003			DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN						ADD	DECC OU	ANGER	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
									AUL	いいにつう じけん	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045810**

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

25324

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV

25979

304-466-2804

05/25/2010 TERMS OF SALE			SHIP	/IA		F.O.	3 ,	FREIGHT TERMS		
BID OPENING DATE:		06/29/	2010	****	•	RID	NPE	NING 7	TME ()1:30PM
LINE	(anticoloida) dibinida.	VITTY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU		Ŭ	UNIT		AMOUNT
		300.00000000000000000000000000000000000		NO.	,					AMCON.
										. *
		-an -a					<u> </u>			
					OF A CON NG OFFICE					
					NG OFFICE EXISTS A					
					EL THAT I					
					MESTIC PR					
					WRITING,					
1	,				T BID FOR					3.
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN TH	EIR BID) IF	THEY	ARE	·
					INUM, GLA				· ·	
	REV.∵3	/88			•	i	•			
	CVIITAT								-	
	EXHIBI	19								
	NULICE	EOD T	RAIISS	רב פ	ACKNOWLED	CEMENT	0.5	CONSTE	HCTTON	
		T ADDE		CEA	ACKNOWLED	GENENI	UF	CONSIR	GCITON	
	ROOLO	. 4000	NDA							
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	SHAL	L BE R	FOUTRET	, ·
					ING SCHED					
					DDENDA FO				: ·	
					-					
					INEER SHA					1
					IES THAT		s ocu	RED DR	AWINGS	
,					THE PROJ		1	ADDENI		
		l l	• ,		ARDED TO					
		SING D			THE ARCHI					50
					ENDUM TO	THE STA	NIE.	AGENCY	FOR	
	MHICH	THE CUI	NIRAL	1 12	ISSUED.					
	(2) T	HE BIIV	EB CH	אוו פ	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO.	A I I		
					, IF NECE				FRID	
					ENDUM SHO					·
		I			(14) DAYS		1			
•		G DATE			-		-			
								iwanoo marani		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONTELEPHONE	NDITIO	NS	DATE	<u> </u>
									PAIL	
TITLE		FEI	N					ADDR	ESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
7 - 77 - 10										



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210227

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

.

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PIPESTEM STATE PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
STATE ROUTE 20
PIPESTEM, WV
25979
304-466-2804

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/29/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED T0 THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY TO THE SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. I NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210227

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

***709045810** 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON WV

25324

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV

304-466-2804 25979

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/25/	2010			•				
BID OPENING DATE:		06/29/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				10004NO-00100				
					DERSTAND			
							ADE DURING ANY	
					L IS NOT		REPRESENTATIVES	•
	t .				WRITING A	1		
							IS BINDING.	
	SECTE	ICATIO	N3 D1	AN (U	TTICIAL A	DDENDUN	13 DINDING.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
				\ \		•		
	ب د	INM			<u> </u>	ST	GNATURE	
							·	
	TRI-SI	ATE RO	OFING	& SH	EET METAL	.çoco	MPANY	
	w,							
	7/8/10)				DA	TE	
	1.47		٠	,				
	REV. 1	1/96			·			
					.*	·		•
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE		
	l							·
L .	1					-	RES THAT ALL	
	1						G WORK IN THIS	36
	1	MUST B					INIA CONTRACTOR	1
	LICENS						THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY	
ļ							IVISION OF LAB	
							CHARLESTON, W	
	25305.				4) 558-78		CHARLESTON, N	
·					1, 330 .0			·
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 REQU	IRES ANY	İ
					INCLUDE T			*
	LICENS	E NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.			
							_	·
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:		•	•	·
				TO T	ርጥለጥም ክርረ	NETNO 0	CILERT MEGAL OC	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	TKT	STATE KOC	ir ind a	SHEET METAL CO	·· -
 	1			SEFRE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		ATE
T/T/ F		1	-16.7					
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER
DNR210227

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PIPESTEM STATE PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
STATE ROUTE 20
PIPESTEM, WV
25979
304-466-2804

DATE PRIN		SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		DID OD	CNINC TIME 01	. 7 O D M
lassassassassassassassassassassassassass	00/2//2010			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO	wv000104		
	THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTOR PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACTOR	ORS LICENSE PRIOR		
	AP	PLICABLE LAW		
	THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE AND REGULATIONS, AND TO THE PREQUEST FOR QUOTA DIVISION IS THE SOLE ALPROCUREMENT.	HE INFORMATION PRO TION" ISSUED BY TH	OVIDED IN HE PURCHASING	
	ANY INFORMATION PROVIDE ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBOOR ALTERS THE INFORMATION OF THE ABOVE EFFECT.	AL OR WRITTEN, WHI ION PROVIDED FROM	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
	BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVE FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECT CONTRACT NULL AND VOID WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	ION, THE STATE MAY	DEEM THE	
	REV. 5/2009			
	NO	TICE		
	A SIGNED BID MUST BE S	JBMITTED TO:		
	DEPARTMENT OF ADM PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON S	DN		
	SEE DEN	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS	
SIGNATURE	YEEDEV	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			
	L SALEY W		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DNR210227

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

25979

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

TERMS OF SALE

CHARLESTON WV 25324

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV

SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHTTERMS

304-466-2804

BID OPENING DATE			BID	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM N	UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CHARLESTON,	WV 25305-013	0		
	THE BID SHOULD CO	1 1			
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:	44			
	REQ. NO.:	DN	R210227		
	BID OPENING DATE	06	/29/10		•
	BID OPENING TIME	1:	30 PM	•	
	PLEASE PROVIDE A TO CONTACT YOU RE			IS NECESSARY	
	304-	7 <u>55-52</u> 75		ا الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال	
	PLEASE PRINT OR CONCERNING THIS		ERSON TO	CONTACT	
·	BRIA	N E. LINVILLE			
	***** THIS IS	HE END OF RFQ	DNR210	227 ***** TOTAL:	\$1,084,403.00
·			·		
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			 	ADDRESS CHANGES	

Request for quotations may be obtained by contacting:

Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer Finance and Administration, Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305 Telephone: 304-558-2316 Ext. 218

Plans and specifications may be obtained by contacting:

Sherri Goff WVDNR 324 4th Avenue South Charleston, WV 25303-1228 Telephone: 304-558-2764 Fax Number: 304-558-0077

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 60 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$300 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-2007 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210227

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

NOUZEN<

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PIPESTEM STATE PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
STATE ROUTE 20
PIPESTEM, WV
25979
304-466-2804

BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY LOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. ***********************************	DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIPA	/IA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT NO STEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ***********************************										
**************************************	BID OPENING DATE	: ••••••••••••••	06/29/	2010	leason and a second		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO PROVIDE THE ATTACHED CHANGES TO THE SPECIFICATION AND TO REPLACE THE FORM OF PROPOSAL PAGE 2 OF 4 WITH THE ATTACHED FORM OF PROPOSAL PAGE 2.	LINE	QUAI	NTITY:	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	ABER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO PROVIDE THE ATTACHED CHANGES TO THE SPECIFICATION AND TO REPLACE THE FORM OF PROPOSAL PAGE 2 OF 4 WITH THE ATTACHED FORM OF PROPOSAL PAGE 2.		~~~~	~~~~	~ ~ ~ ~ ~	(300000000000)	NDUK NO	1			
CHANGES TO THE SPECIFICATION AND TO REPLACE THE FORM OF PROPOSAL PAGE 2 OF 4 WITH THE ATTACHED FORM OF PROPOSAL PAGE 2.		****	***	***	ADDE	NUUM NU.	1 ****	****	*****	
CHANGES TO THE SPECIFICATION AND TO REPLACE THE FORM OF PROPOSAL PAGE 2 OF 4 WITH THE ATTACHED FORM OF PROPOSAL PAGE 2.		THTS A	DDENDU	M TS	TSSHE	n TO PROV	IDE THE	ATTACHE	: n	
PROPOSAL PAGE 2 OF 4 WITH THE ATTACHED FORM OF PROPOSAL PAGE 2.										F
PROPOSAL PAGE 2.										
************** END ADDENDUM NO. 1 ***********************************										
************** END ADDENDUM NO. 1 ***********************************		-								
************* END ADDENDUM NO. 1 ***********************************										ļ
**************************************					w. END					
		****	****	****	* END	ADDENDOM	NO. 1	*****	·*******	*
	٠,				,					
										·
										•
	0.007					0/0/0				
0001 LS 968-42 \$1,084,403.00	0001	•	,	LS		968-42				\$1 084 403 00
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		GENERA		TRUCT	TON				•	Ψ1,004,403.00
		OE,TERA		· KOO	1011					
\$1,084,403,00										\$1 094 402 00
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DNR210227 ***** TOTAL: \$1,084,403.00		*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DNR210	227 ***	*** TOTAL	1 1,004,403.00
					ļ					
								·		
						•			•	
)						
			(// I			•			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	~		X,	/	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	SIGNATURE	1	$\langle X$. 75E 04		
304-755-8135 7/8/10	TITLE DO FOR	VENT.	FE	IN	- O-	01456	30			
PRESIDENT 55-0591156 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	L KKE2II	ハロN T			22-02	91156				

Addendum No. 1

PARK: Pipestem Resort State Park

PROJECT: McKeever Lodge and Mountain Creek Lodge

Roof Replacement Project

RFQ: DNR 210227

The following information is provided as addendum to the bidding documents:

- 1. Work on the McKeever Lodge is to begin over the dining and kitchen areas.
- 2. Coping of exposed metal trim shall be 24 gauge with KYNAR finish. A standard color will be selected by owner.
- 3. Contract completion time will be 90 days instead of 6 days contained in the bidding documents. (see attached revised "Form of Proposal" page 2 of 4)
- 4. Existing roof deck appears to be 4 inch, (3 ½ inch nominal thickness), instead of the 6 inch specified. Provide a unit cost to remove and replace 1000 sq. ft. of 3 ½ inch nominal thickness wooden tongue and groove decking on the "Form of Proposal" page 2 of 4, (attached).
- 5. Change tapered polyisocyanurate insulation system from 1/4 inch in 12 feet to 1/8 inch in 12 feet on all roof areas on each roof.

FORM OF PROPOSAL

Pipestem Resort State Park
McKeever Lodge and Mt. Creek Lodge Roof Replacement Project
Summers County, West Virginia

Page 2 of 4

In addition to the base bid amount indicated previously, the Bidder shall provide a unit price for replacement of 4 inch T&G, (3 ½ inch nominal thickness), wooden roof decking as approved and directed by the Owners' Engineer. This unit price will be used to evaluate the bids as it reflects the total cost that the owner my ultimately have to pay as there is likely to be damaged roof decking present on the project. The quantity listed in the unit price provided below will be the basis for evaluating bids. Actual quantities may be significantly lower or higher. The contractor will be paid via a change order for the agreed upon quantity at this unit price.

Unit Price:

Provide a unit price to remove and replace 1000 sqft of wooden roof decking as described in the bidding documents.

Written in numbers.

\$27.00/SF BASED ON 1,000 SF

Unit Price:

Provide a unit price to remove and replace 1000 sqft of wooden roof decking as described in the bidding documents.

Written in words.

TWENTY SEVEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS PER SQUARE FOOT BASED ON 1,000 SQUARE FEET

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 90 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$300 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ#	: DNR 210227	Bid Date	4/29/2010
Project	: PIPESTEN LODGED MT. BUSSA LODGE PROF	Pre-Bid Da	te : <u>6/08/10</u>
Name Company Address	: Brian Carney (WV)	WRAddress : 153	Holcomb 15 500-000 fing 3 Hansford St. 1200-000 (UV 2531)
Phone # Fax # Email	: 304 558 2964 : 304 558 0079 : brill stee we brid. S. Ieslice wv. god	Phone # : 30 Fax # : 30 Email : 10	4-343-5566 4 343-5568 4 hol @ verizon net
Name Company Address	Pave Caplinger, Supt. Lipestem State Park	<u> </u>	
Phone # Fax # Email	304 697 5002 304 697 5004	Phone # : Fax # : Email :	
Name Company Address	: Borrela J Burgess (304)697 - 24	Name : Company : Address :	
Phone # Fax # Email	5004 =	Phone # : Fax # : Email :	
Name Company Address	: DAN Peoper Ecta America Curclinus LLC : 1365 E. Frdependence Blad Inlino Tonil, NC. 28019		
Phone # Fax # Email	: 704-882-1200 : 704-882-2150 : dpeeper @ tectnamerka Com		

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ#	: DNR 210 227	Bid Date :
Project	:	Pre-Bid Date :
Name Company Address	Mark J Speirs Mansvetto Roofing 116 Wood St. Martins Ferry OH 43935	Name : Company : Address :
Phone # Fax # Email	: 740-633-7320 : 740-633-7322 : mark@manbuttoroot.og.com	Phone # :
Name Company Address	: BRIAN LINUILLE TRI-STATE ROOFING & Shooting! PO Box 1231 CHARLESTON, WV 25324	Name :
Phone # Fax # Email	: 304-755-8135 : 304-755-5275 : blinville @ tri-stateservice.com	Phone # :
Name Company Address	DAVID POWELL The GARLAND CO. P.O. BOX 615 TEAUS, W/ 25569	Name :
Phone # Fax # Email	304-757-5700 304-758-5700 dpowere carrianoino.com	Phone # :
Name Company Address		Name :
Phone # Fax # Email		Phone # : Fax # : Email :

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ# Project		Bid Date : Pre-Bid Date :
Name Company Address	: BRIAN MORRISON : THE BRI-DEN CO., INC. : 459 29TH ST. ASHLAND, KY 41101	Name : Company : Address :
Phone # Fax # Email	: 606 325 8639 : 606 329 8814 : BRIDEN ROOFING D. EMAJL. COM	Phone # : Fax # : Email :
Name Company Address	: STEVEN DORMAN : IMPRIVEMENTS UNLIMITED : P.O. PAY 37 LERONAJW ZENTI	Name : Company : Address :
Phone # Fax # Email	304 487-1266 304 487-2176 1411C@ gahoo, Ean	Phone # :
Name Company Address	: Butch Mansfield : Pipestem State Park : P.O. Box 150 Pipestem, WV 25979	Name :
Phone # Fax # Email	: 304-466-1800 ext. 465 : 304-466-2803 : butchmansfield@wvdnr.gov	Phone # :
Name Company Address	: Milke WARD : Pipeston State Park : P.O Box 150 Pipeston WU 25979	Name :Address :
Phone # Fax # Email	: 304-466-1800 EXT 465 : 304 466-2803	Phone # : Fax # : Email :

BID BOND						
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,						
af		as Principal, and				
of	, a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of				
		as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State				
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,				
well and truly to be made, we jo	pintly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.				
The Condition of the a	above obligation is such that wherea	es the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the				
Department of Administration a	certain bid or proposal, attached he	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for				
hereto and shall furnish any ott agreement created by the acce force and effect. It is expressly exceed the penal amount of thi The Surety, for the va way impaired or affected by an waive notice of any such exten IN WITNESS WHERE have caused their corporate se	e accepted and the Principal shall el ner bonds and insurance required by eptance of said bid, then this obligation understood and agreed that the lial is obligation as herein stated. Itue received, hereby stipulates and y extension of the time within which sion.	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no if the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations a presents to be signed by their proper officers, this				
Principal Corporate Seal		·				
		(Name of Principal)				
•		Ву				
		(Must be President or Vice President)				
•		vioo i rodiosity				
		(Title)				
Durche Company Cont						
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)				

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attomey-in-Fact

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

WV State Agency

right corner of page #1) Your Company Name

Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety

State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation

this line in words.

Day of the month

Name of Corporation

Title of person signing

Corporate Name of Surety

Month

President

Surety

bond.

Year

City of Surety Incorporation

Amount of bond in figures

Minimum amount of acceptable bid

Brief Description of scope of work

Raised Corporate Seal of Principal

Signature of President or Vice

Raised Corporate Seal of Surety

Signature of Attorney in Fact of the

Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid

bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on

(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper

City, Location of your Company

State, Location of your Company

(A)

(C)

(D) (E)

(F)

(G) (H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O) (P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

		AGENCY(A)			
		RFQ/RFP#(B)			
Bid B					
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PKESEN	15, i hat we, the undersigned,			
as Principal, and (F)	<u>D)</u>				
as Principal, and (F)	OI	<u>(G)</u>			
(H) a corporation	organized	and existing under the laws			
of the State of (I) with		firmly bound unto The State			
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	com of	(V)			
(\$ (L)) for the payment	ent of subi	ich suall and truly to be made			
we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o					
successors and assigns.	m nons, a	dimisianois, execunis,			
The Condition of the above oblig	zation is s	such that whereas the Principal			
has submitted to the Purchasing Section o					
a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto					
contract in writing for		- partition to said. Mile E			
(M)					
NOW THEREFORE.					
(a) If said bid shall be rejected,					
(b) If said bid shall be accepted					
contract in accordance with the bid or pro					
any other bonds and insurance required by					
other respects perform the agreement crea					
this obligation shall be null and void, other					
force and effect. It is expressly understoo					
Surety for any and all claims hereunder sl		event, exceed the penal			
amount of this obligation as herein stated					
The Surety for value received, h					
obligations of said Surety and its bond sha					
any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said					
Surety does hereby waive notice of any su					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princ					
hands and seals, and such of them as are					
seals to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers,					
this(N) day of(O)_	, 20	<u>(P)</u>			
Dain singl Comparete Cont		(0)			
Principal Corporate Seal	~	(Q) (Name of Principal)			
(R)	By	(Name of Finicipal)			
(12)	ВУ	(Must be President or			
		Vice President)			
		(T) Title			
(U)		1 1610			
Surety Corporate Seal		(V)			
		(Name of Surety)			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

(W) Attorney-in-Fact

Agency Division of Natural Resources	
REQ.P.O#DNR210227	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN	I BY THESE PF	RESENTS, That	we, the undersigned	Tri State Roof	ing & She	et Metal Co	ompany
of	Charleston		Wv	, as	Principal, and Tr	avelers Cası	ualty and Sur	ety Company of America
of	Hartford	I	СТ	, a corporation	organized and ex	isting unde	r the laws of	the State of
C7	with its	principal office	in the City of	Hartford	, as Surety, ar	e held and	irmly bound	unto the State
of West V	/irginia, as Oblige	e, in the penal	sum of Five Pe	rcent of Amount B				
well and t	Iruly to be made,	we jointly and s	everally bind ou	rselves, our heirs, ac	ministrators, exe	cutors, succ	essors and	assigns.
	The Condition of	the above oblig	ation is such tha	t whereas the Princip	oal has submitted	to the Purc	hasing Sect	ion of the
Departme	ent of Administrat	ion a certain bio	d or proposal, att	ached hereto and m	ade a part hereof,	to enter int	o a contract	in writing for
DNR21	0227 - Replace	ement of the F	Roof at McKeev	ver Lodge & Mt. C	eek Lodge at F	Pipestem F	Resort Stat	e Park -
Accordi	ng to Plans & S	Specifications						
1	NOW THEREFO	RE,						
) hereto and agreemer force and	d shall furnish an it created by the	all be accepted y other bonds a acceptance of s essly understoo	and the Principa and insurance rec aid bid, then this d and agreed tha	I shall enter into a co quired by the bid or p sobligation shall be r at the liability of the S	roposal, and sha full and void, othe	II in all other envise this o	respects pobligation sh	erform the all remain in full
way impai vaive noti	red or affected b ce of any such e	y any extension xtension.	of the time withi	tes and agrees that in which the Obligee ave hereunto set the	may accept such	bid, and sa	id Surety do	es hereby
	•			nd these presents to	be signed by the	ir proper off	icers, this	
29th	day of	une	2010					
Principal C	Corporate Seal				Tri State Roo	(Name o	f Principal)	
					Timothy		rsch,	President
Surety Cor	rporate Seal				By: Jale Patricia A. Moye,	(Name o	f Surety)	orney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220367

Certificate No. 003658542

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, and Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of	Charleston		, State of	fWes	t Virginia		, their true and law	ful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their sepa	rate capacity if me	ore than one is name	d above, to sign, e	execute, seal and a	cknowledge	any and all bonds,	recognizances, condi	tional undertakings and
other writings ob	ligatory in the nat	ture thereof on behal	If of the Compani	es in their busine	ss of guaran	teeing the fidelity o	of persons, guarantee	ing the performance of
contracts and exe	cuting or guarante	eing bonds and unde	errakings required	or permitted in a	ty actions of	proceedings anowe	d by law.	
			1			1A		
						N.		11.1
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the C	ompanies have cause	ed this instrument	to be signed and	their corpora	te seals to be hereto	affixed, this	11th
day ofMay								
		m	v G			C4 Doul Monormy	Insurance Compan	
		Farmington Casual Fidelity and Guara		ompany	.*	•	nsurance Company and Surety Comp	•
		Fidelity and Guara	inty Insurance U	nderwriters, Inc.		Travelers Casualt	y and Surety Comp	any of America
		St. Paul Fire and M				United States Fid	elity and Guaranty	Company
		St. Paul Guardian	Insurance Comp	any				
2 (1982)	1977	MCORPORATED ST	THE STANCE OF TH	SEALS	SEAL SEAL	S CONN.	WARTFORD A	HODEOGRAPH AND
State of Connecti City of Hartford				ı	Ву:	George W Tr	compson, Senior Vice P	resident
himself to be the Inc., St. Paul Fir Company, Travel	Senior Vice Presi re and Marine Insters Casualty and	dent of Farmington surance Company, S	t. Paul Guardian America, and Un	y, Fidelity and G Insurance Compa ited States Fidelit	uaranty Insu: any, St. Paul sy and Guara	rance Company, Fid Mercury Insuranc nty Company, and	lelity and Guaranty I e Company, Travele that he, as such, bei	on, who acknowledged insurance Underwriters, rs Casualty and Surety ng authorized so to do, fficer.
			(0	TETA			_	

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV				
COUNTY OF PUTNAM , TO-WIT:				
I, <u>Timothy F. Dorsch</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO. ; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO. (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO. (Company Name) By:				
Title: President				
Date:				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>8th</u> day of <u>July</u> 2010				
By Commission expires July 17, 2015				
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC (SETATE OF WEST VIRGINIA THERESA L. MILLER TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO. PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON, WV 25324 My commission expires July 17, 2015				
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO				
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF				

THE BID.

RFQ No. DNR210227

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: TRI-STATE ROOFING	SHEET METAL CO.
Authorized Signature:	Date: 7/8/10
State ofWV	
County of PUTNAM to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\underline{8th}$ da	y of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expiresJuly 17	, 20 <u>15</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HEBE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA THERESA L. MILLER	NOTARY PUBLIC Merson L Miller
THI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO.	